	10-06-2003
PATENTS ONLY TO THE HONORABLE Please Secoptal the all	PATENTS ONLY :ks 102566245
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Erich RONNEBERGER OCT 0 1 2003	Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: REISHAUER AG Address: Industriestrasse 36 CH-8304 Wallisellen SWITZERLAND
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [XX] No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No
Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger Execution Date: July 2, 2003	[] Other
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this documer the application is: Date	nt is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
10/619,486	I
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.	Number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
624 Ninth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	PTO Form-2038 in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. If insufficient fees are attached to accomplish the present order, please charge any necessary additional fees to Deposit Account 02-4035.
Do Not U	se This Space
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Name of the Name o	011
Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963) Name of Person Signing	-CT 4/25/07
	Signature Date
NJL:tsa	Total number of pages including cover sheet [03]

PATENT REEL: 014547 FRAME: 0066

an and Park at Manual and
ttorney Docket Number:
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION
WHEREAS, I/We
esiding at Tannenstrasse 47 A, D-79761 Waldshut, Germany
Address
, a citizen of
esiding at
Address
, a citizen of , Third Named Inventor, if any
esiding at
Address , a citizen of ,
Fourth Named Inventor, if any
esiding at
SSIGNOR(S), am/are the inventor(s) of an invention in (insert title) GEAR TOOTH AND THREAD GRINDING MACHINE
or which I/we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States,
[X] of even date herewith:
(Check One) [] U.S. Serial Number
nd .
WHEREAS, REISHAUER AG, a Corporation of Switzerland, residing at
Industriestrasse 36, CH-8304 Wallisellen, Switzerland Address
SSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;
approached,
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me/us in hand paid, and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR(S) have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by
nese presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the ntire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof,
nd all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reexamination certificates, reissues and extensions thereof,
nd I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the
aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I/we have not
xecuted, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal
epresentatives and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers,
xecute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said
SSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention at the expense f the ASSIGNEE.

IN	TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I/we hereunto set my/o	ur hand(s) and seal(s)	the day and year set opposit	te my/our signature(s).
Erich	RONNEBERGER	Fin Kame	SOME L.S.	Date 02.07.03	, p yx2003
			L.S.	Date	, 19
			L.S.	Date	, 19
			L.S.	Date	, 19
Witness: MMNS		, 02.	07. 2003		
		Name	. 02.07.2003		
		Name		Date	
		•		Fore	ign Inventor Sole/Joint Assignment

Page I of I

PATENT **REEL: 014547 FRAME: 0067**

RECORDED: 10/01/2003